
Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Monday, November 28, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Sandra MoodyJudge:

24 32Jump Height = # of dogs

24078 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyAXA

24064 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24001 Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy KirkAXA

24105 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24100 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24090 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

24086 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24083 Cinder, Catahula Leopard Dog, Robbin LemboAXB

24072 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXB

24069 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24063 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24045 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24042 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24040 Ilsa, Great Dane, Teresa LabrieAXB

24037 Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine SnyderAXB

24035 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24030 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-WalkerAXB

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXB

24028 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24026 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24025 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXB

24024 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24023 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24019 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24017 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24012 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24011 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

24010 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXB

24009 A.V., Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Charlene BridgwoodAXB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24005 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24004 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXB

20 72Jump Height = # of dogs

20231 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXA

20174 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXA

20173 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesAXA

20171 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXA

20170 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXA
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20016 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXA

20008 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXA

20006 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXA

20203 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareAXPA

20202 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20201 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXPA

20097 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAXPA

20095 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPA

20270 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20249 Torch, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXB

20248 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXB

20243 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20242 Bunkey, Border Collie, Karen LeeAXB

20241 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXB

20240 Rubiya, Labrador Retriever, Jane JacksonAXB

20238 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20236 Knack, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXB

20235 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXB

20198 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannAXB

20191 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20190 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20185 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20183 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXB

20180 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20179 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXB

20178 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20091 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20090 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20089 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20085 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20082 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20081 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20078 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20067 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20066 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20064 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20063 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20059 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20057 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20056 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXB

20053 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXB

20046 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20045 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20042 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Monday, November 28, 2016

20039 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20038 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20037 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20035 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20033 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXB

20030 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20027 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20025 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20023 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXB

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20246 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20245 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXPB

20207 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20206 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20205 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20204 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20120 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20118 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20117 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

20113 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20107 Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-BurnsAXPB

20106 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20100 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

16 54Jump Height = # of dogs

16185 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschAXA

16170 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXA

16133 Zumba, American Water Spaniel, Trudy PaquinAXA

16132 Fergi, English Springer Spaniel, Cindy MasingillAXA

16007 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXA

16186 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXPA

16065 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPA

16064 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAXPA

16205 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16178 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16177 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

16176 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16174 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16173 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16172 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXB

16171 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16144 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16143 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXB

16142 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

Page 3 of  16This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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16141 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16060 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16059 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16058 Eva, Border Collie, Diane PolitoAXB

16053 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16048 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16046 Jett, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserAXB

16043 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16040 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16037 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16036 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16035 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16034 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

16033 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16032 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16031 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16024 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16021 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16020 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16018 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXB

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16012 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16001 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16187 Crime, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXPB

16179 Lonnie, All American, Robbin LemboAXPB

16157 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16154 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16151 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16130 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPB

16085 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16081 London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXPB

16079 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16074 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16069 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16066 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 29Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyAXA

12071 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertAXPA

12120 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12115 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12097 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12092 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

12078 Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXB
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12037 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12029 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12025 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12020 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXB

12019 Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan   AXB

12018 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12016 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12013 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12008 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12007 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12098 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXPB

12093 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12082 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXPB

12080 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesAXPB

12054 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayAXPB

12052 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12049 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12045 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXPB

12044 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12041 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXPB

8 36Jump Height = # of dogs

8105 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXA

8063 Laddie Mae, Chihuahua, Teresa LabrieAXA

8094 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXPA

8110 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8106 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXB

8100 Obie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela MurabitoAXB

8084 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8083 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8081 Captain, Yorkshire Terrier, Cherilyn MartinezAXB

8078 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXB

8077 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroAXB

8075 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8037 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8034 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8033 Bean, West Highland White Terrier, Susan ChapmanAXB

8030 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8025 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8020 Sofia, Papillon, Cecilia WennerstromAXB

8018 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8016 Abby, Scottish Terrier, Barbara GibsonAXB
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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8015 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8013 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8010 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8008 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8007 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8006 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXB

8103 Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXPB

8087 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8058 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8052 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8047 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8046 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyAXPB

8044 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8043 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXPB

8042 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXPB

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPA

4034 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4033 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4027 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4014 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAXPB

4013 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXPB

4010 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4007 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4006 Zoey, Scottish Terrier, Allene AuldAXPB

4005 Annie, Scottish Terrier, Barbara GibsonAXPB

Premier Standard  

Sandra MoodyJudge:

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24105 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

24090 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherPAD

24086 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

24069 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24045 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

24042 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePAD

24040 Ilsa, Great Dane, Teresa LabriePAD

24035 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPAD

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardPAD

24025 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnPAD

24023 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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24017 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

24010 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterPAD

24009 A.V., Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Charlene BridgwoodPAD

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20270 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPAD

20248 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefePAD

20243 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20242 Bunkey, Border Collie, Karen LeePAD

20238 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageePAD

20236 Knack, Border Collie, Soshana DosPAD

20235 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosPAD

20198 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannPAD

20183 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtPAD

20180 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryPAD

20178 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20174 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernPAD

20165 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20090 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20089 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20067 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPAD

20066 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20057 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPAD

20056 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensPAD

20053 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoPAD

20045 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

20039 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

PAD

20037 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelPAD

20033 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonPAD

20030 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20027 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

20025 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20023 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensPAD

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20246 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownPADP

20207 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPADP

20120 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

20117 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePADP

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16205 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPAD

16178 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPAD

16174 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD
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16172 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPAD

16171 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePAD

16143 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghPAD

16043 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16040 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16037 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

16034 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeePAD

16031 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPAD

16021 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16020 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellPAD

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16154 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPADP

16085 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

16082 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachPADP

16079 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12120 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12115 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12097 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPAD

12029 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12025 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPAD

12098 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergPADP

12093 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPADP

12054 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayPADP

12045 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightPADP

12044 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8079 CJ, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPAD

8078 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyPAD

8034 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8020 Sofia, Papillon, Cecilia WennerstromPAD

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8008 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPAD

8052 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPADP

8047 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPADP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4034 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPADP

Premier Jumpers  

Jill RobertsJudge:
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24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24105 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

24086 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

24069 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

24045 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPJD

24042 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJD

24040 Ilsa, Great Dane, Teresa LabriePJD

24035 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJD

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardPJD

24025 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnPJD

24017 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

24011 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerPJD

24010 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterPJD

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20270 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPJD

20248 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefePJD

20243 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20242 Bunkey, Border Collie, Karen LeePJD

20238 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageePJD

20235 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosPJD

20185 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20180 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryPJD

20178 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20174 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernPJD

20165 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20090 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20089 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20067 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

20066 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20064 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisPJD

20057 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPJD

20056 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensPJD

20053 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoPJD

20045 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

20039 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

PJD

20037 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelPJD

20033 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonPJD

20030 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20027 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20025 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20023 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensPJD
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20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20246 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownPJDP

20120 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20117 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJDP

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16205 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPJD

16178 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPJD

16174 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

16172 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPJD

16171 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16143 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghPJD

16043 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16040 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16037 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

16034 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeePJD

16031 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPJD

16021 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16007 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

16001 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallPJD

16082 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachPJDP

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12120 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPJD

12115 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPJD

12097 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPJD

12029 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12098 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergPJDP

12093 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

12054 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayPJDP

12045 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightPJDP

12044 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8079 CJ, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPJD

8078 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyPJD

8034 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8030 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPJD

8020 Sofia, Papillon, Cecilia WennerstromPJD

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8008 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPJD

8052 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPJDP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs
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4034 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sandra MoodyJudge:

24 32Jump Height = # of dogs

24083 Cinder, Catahula Leopard Dog, Robbin LemboAXJA

24078 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyAXJA

24105 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24100 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24090 Pyro, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

24086 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24072 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXJB

24069 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24064 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24063 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24045 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24042 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24040 Ilsa, Great Dane, Teresa LabrieAXJB

24037 Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine SnyderAXJB

24035 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24030 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-WalkerAXJB

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXJB

24028 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24026 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24025 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXJB

24024 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24023 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24019 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24017 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24012 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24011 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB

24010 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXJB

24009 A.V., Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Charlene BridgwoodAXJB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24005 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24004 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXJB

24001 Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy KirkAXJB

20 70Jump Height = # of dogs

20240 Rubiya, Labrador Retriever, Jane JacksonAXJA

20236 Knack, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXJA

20174 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJA

20170 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJA
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20008 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJA

20203 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareAJPA

20120 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPA

20097 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesAJPA

20095 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPA

20270 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20249 Torch, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAXJB

20248 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXJB

20243 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20242 Bunkey, Border Collie, Karen LeeAXJB

20241 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXJB

20238 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20235 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXJB

20231 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJB

20198 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannAXJB

20191 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20190 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20185 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20183 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXJB

20180 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20179 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXJB

20178 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20171 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20091 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20090 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20089 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20085 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20082 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20081 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20078 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20067 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20066 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20064 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20063 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20059 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20057 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20056 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXJB

20053 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXJB

20046 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20045 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20042 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20039 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20038 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20037 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB
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20035 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20033 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB

20030 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20027 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20025 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20023 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXJB

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20006 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20246 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20245 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAJPB

20207 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20206 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20205 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20204 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20202 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

20201 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAJPB

20118 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20117 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20113 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20107 Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-BurnsAJPB

20106 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20100 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

16 56Jump Height = # of dogs

16185 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschAXJA

16170 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXJA

16133 Zumba, American Water Spaniel, Trudy PaquinAXJA

16132 Fergi, English Springer Spaniel, Cindy MasingillAXJA

16121 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJA

16018 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJA

16130 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAJPA

16065 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPA

16064 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAJPA

16205 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16178 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16177 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

16176 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16174 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16173 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16172 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXJB

16171 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16144 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16143 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXJB

16142 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB
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16141 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16060 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

16059 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16058 Eva, Border Collie, Diane PolitoAXJB

16053 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16048 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16046 Jett, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserAXJB

16043 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16040 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16037 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16036 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16035 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16034 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

16033 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16032 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16031 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16024 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16021 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16020 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16012 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16007 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16001 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16187 Crime, Australian Shepherd, Courtney HutherAJPB

16186 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAJPB

16179 Lonnie, All American, Robbin LemboAJPB

16157 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16154 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16151 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16124 Maeve, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol WertAJPB

16085 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16081 London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAJPB

16079 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16074 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16069 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16066 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

12 29Jump Height = # of dogs

12087 Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley HeinleinAJPA

12120 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12115 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12097 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12092 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

12078 Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXJB
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12037 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12029 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12025 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12020 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXJB

12019 Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan   AXJB

12018 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12016 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12013 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12008 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12007 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyAXJB

12098 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAJPB

12093 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12082 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAJPB

12071 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertAJPB

12054 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayAJPB

12052 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12049 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12045 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAJPB

12044 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12041 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAJPB

8 35Jump Height = # of dogs

8063 Laddie Mae, Chihuahua, Teresa LabrieAXJA

8094 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAJPA

8058 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPA

8110 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8106 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXJB

8100 Obie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela MurabitoAXJB

8084 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8083 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8081 Captain, Yorkshire Terrier, Cherilyn MartinezAXJB

8078 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXJB

8077 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroAXJB

8075 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8037 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8034 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8033 Bean, West Highland White Terrier, Susan ChapmanAXJB

8030 Fortune, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8025 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8020 Sofia, Papillon, Cecilia WennerstromAXJB

8018 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB
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8016 Abby, Scottish Terrier, Barbara GibsonAXJB

8015 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8013 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8010 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8008 Cheers, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8007 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8006 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXJB

8103 Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAJPB

8087 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8052 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8047 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8046 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyAJPB

8044 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8043 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAJPB

8042 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAJPB

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4034 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4033 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4027 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4014 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAJPB

4013 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAJPB

4010 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4007 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4006 Zoey, Scottish Terrier, Allene AuldAJPB

4005 Annie, Scottish Terrier, Barbara GibsonAJPB

4001 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB
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